
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2292 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2016 

 

SETTING UP OF HANDLOOM CLUSTERS 

 

  

2292. SHRI  PRABHAKAR  REDDY  KOTHA: 

 

Will the Minister of TEXTILES  वस्त्र मंरी 
be pleased to state: 

 

(a)  whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the 

Government of Telangana for sanction of handloom clusters in the State; 

and 

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government 

thereon? 

 

उत्तर 

ANSWER 

वस्त्र राज  ् य मंरी (स्त्वतंर प्रभार) (श्री संतोष कुमार गंगवार) 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES 

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR) 

 

(a) & (b): The Government of India, Ministry of Textiles, Office of the 

Development Commissioner (Handlooms) received proposals for sanction 

of 02 Block level clusters (Aler cluster, Distt. Nalgonda and Kamalapur, 

Distt. Karinagar) from the Government of Telangana in 2015-16, which 

have been sanctioned in January 2016 and an amount of Rs. 113.085 lakh 

has been released as 1
st
 installment. 

 

***** 


